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Dow Corning® Encapsulants and Gels 
MATERIAL NAME 

SiHs&c"145 

Sytganf 170 

Sylganf 170 Fasl Cure 

DewOynng* SE 1616CV 

Sylganrw 

Sylgaro'm 
Dow Coming" 255 

Sytgatrfsm 

Dow Coming SE1880 

Dow Coming' 3-4150 

Dow Corning" 3-4207 

Dow Coming* 3-4241 

Dew Coming' 3-6575 

Dow Corning" 3-6679 

Dow Comma" 93-500 

DowCi)nWlO*SE1740 

Dow Commg' CVS 1 -065 

CURE SYSTEM 
( m i x i n g rat io) 

Concl [10:11 
Add 11 11 

Add 11 11 

A0d(1:1) 

Add(i0:1) 

Add(10:1) 

Cond. (10:1) 

Aad(1:1) 

Add (1 pari) 

Add (1:1) 

Add(1:1) 

Add(i:i) 

Add (1:1) 

Add(1:1) 

*Jd(ift1) 

Add{1:1) 

Cond. (10:1) 

viscosrrv 
mPo-B 

Specif ic 
Gravity 

Pot U f a a t RT R o o m Tamp 
Cure T ime 

Heat Cure Time U n p r i m e d A d h e s i o n 
L a p S h a w i M Pa i 

Thermal C o n d u c t i v i t y 
(Watrataieter-degK) 

Dielectr ic S t r e n g t h 
kV/mm 

S h e l l Life 
m o n l h a 

A g e n c y L i s t i n g 

FASTFORWA 

Key features 

Blue 

Stack 

Back 

17000 

2300 

2,850 

40(A) 

40(A) 

42 (A| 

1.11 
u> 
137 

2 hours 

iBtnti 
« 5 r n i n 

24 hours 

24h0UlS 

lOnWi 

NA 

2 0 m « i 0 70°C 

10mm9 25"C 

NA 

NA 

NA 

028 

O40 

O40 

180 

189 

20B 

24 

24 

18 

<32"C 

«32*c 

< 3 2 X 

NA 

UL94 U-flWilSpec 

UL94V-0 

General purpose, condensation cure 

Flanw istardarf UL 94-V0 BiasCiniei 

Fasl cure al room temperalure 

Black 

Clear 

2400 

3,900 

38 (A| 

50 (A| 

136 

133 

24 noun 

>2 hours 

NA 

48 hours 

60 mln 

45 mln 
aioox 
a loot 

145 

NA 

O40 

0.18 

269 

212 

6 

24 

<32°C 

<32-C 

UL94V-0 

UL94 V 0 Mil Spec 

Se I ]• riming al low lemperalure. conlroied volatriily 

Oplically dear - room temperature cure 

Translucent 

Black 

65,000 

5500 

24(A) 

25(A) 

1.12 

1.30 

2 hours 

< 5min 

48 hours 

4 hours' 

3 0 m i n « 1 0 0 " C 
NA 

NA 

0 3 

020 

026 

17.7 

250 

12 

12 

<32-c 

t 10°C 

UL94V-1 

NA 

High lear strength 

Selt-pnming. condensation cure, lasl cure 

Clear 

Clear 

425 

600 

45 (P) 

85 (P) 

0.97 

DaT 

aomin 

NA 

24 hours 

NA 

30 mln 

30min 
a ioo"c 
1 I50'C 

NA 

NA 

0,15 

NA 

1S.1 

200 

12 

12 

= 32°C 

<I0"C 

NA 

NA 

Purity tested gel 

One part low temperalure reslslant gel 

1 M n i ; | lari'iil 1, 

Translucent Green 

4TB 

425 

50 (P) 

60(00) 
tm 
0.97 

7mln 

< 10 mm 

45 mln 

15 mln 

45 mln 

15 in In 

B25'C 

B2S°C 

NA 

NA 

0.16 

M 
« . i 
118 

12 

6 

<32"C 
« 32"C 

NA 

UL94V-1 

Fasl cure at room temperature, general purposa gel 

Tough gel - Self-priming al room temperature 

Translucent Green 

Cleat 

436 

TO 

60(00) 

80 |P) 

0.96 

Mi 
< 11xxir 

20 mm 

8hrs 

%tm 
2 mln * 

10 mm 

125°C 

a ioo"c 
NA 

NA 

ai5 
ats 

173 

100 

12 

t2 

<32°C 

<32"C 

UL94V-1 

NA 

TDugh gel - Long working lime version ol DC 3-4207 

Low temperature gel (-80X1 

Clear 

Transparent 

1.150 

6,000 

30 (P) 

40(A) 

126 

1 03 

>240 mln 

2 5 hours 

24 hours 

NA 

20 mln 

30 mln 
i 100"C 

* 100°C 

NA 

NA 

0.14 

020 

Ml 
143 

12 

u 
<32°C 

<32°C 

NA 

NA 

Fuel and solvent resistant gel 

Space grade encapsulant 

Transparent 900 34(00) 100 2 4 l » u i s NA 30 mm 4U BOX 02 NA 170 12 <32"C NA Sell-pnming at low temperature 

White 2200 19(A) 106 3 hours 72 hours MA 05 NA 240 12 • c NA Sell priming. condensation cure, long pot life 

Dow Corning? Adhesives and Sealants 
VISCOSITY 

mPa.s 
Specif ic 
Gravity 

P M Lite al RT or 
Tack Free Time 

R o o m Temp 
Cure T ime 

Heat Cure Time UnpnmGd A d h e s i o n 
Lap Shear (MPa) Peel 

S t r e n g t h ( k W m ) 

Thermal C o n d u c t i v i t y 
{Watts/meter-degK) 

D i a l e d ric S t r e n g t h 
kWrnm 

S h e l l L i fe 
m o n t h s 

A g e n c y L i s t i n g Key features 

Dew Corneis* 744 Cond(1 part) M i l Paste 39 (Al 140 30 mln TFT 46hrs NA NA 160 12 <30*C NA EirceNent adhesion ID many substrates 

Dow Comoro* 866 

DcwCoirvno*3l40 

Add(1 pail) 

Cond (1 part) 

Dart Grey 

Translucenl 

48000 

30.000 

56(A) 

32(A) 

128 
1.03 

NA 

70 mln TFT 

NA 

72hrs 

1 hour i 

NA 

1 13CC 4 9 MPa 

5.9kN*1 

026 

0.1B 

w 
175 

9 

12 

<30"C 
< 32"C 

NA 

UUMH Spec 

Flowable heat cure adhesive 

Flowable VIM A -If. Mi-. 

DowComfng"3145 

Do>vComrno*1-9225 

Cond(t part) 

flddtm D 

Translucent/Gray 

White 

Non-llow 

Paste 

50 (A) 

47(A) 

1.12 

1.13 

70 mln TFT 

24 hours 

48hrs 

NA 

NA 

1 hour! 1 100-C 

13.2kl*m 

3.4 MPa 
in 
NA 

201 

ISO 

12 

12 

<32°C 

<35"C 

UL/Mil Spec 

NA 

High stren gth - M1L- A-4 B146 

Thinolropic 2 componenls adhesive 

Dow Corning' 3-6265 

Dow Coming- 3-6611 

Add (1 part) 

Add (1 part) 

Black 

Black/Grey 

Non-How 

85,000 

68(A) 

60(A) 

134 

131 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

30 mini 

30 mini 

1150°C 

A150"C 

3.6 MPa 

5.4 MPa 

036 

a 32 
21.1 

133 

12 

12 

<B*C 

<4°C 

NA 

NA 

Thixotrcpic 1 component adhesive 

Flowable-1 componenl adhesive 

Do* Coming* 3-6093 Cond(101) Black Paste 45(A) 137 < 20 mm 90 min NA 16 MPa/I.BkN/m 031 an 12 <3Q°C NA Self-priming, condensation cure, fast RT cure 

Dow Com/no* 05-8401 

Dow Coming* 6-1104 

Add t i l l 

Cond<1 part) 

Dark Gray 

Translucent 

76.000 

Paste 

60(A) 

42(A) 

1.31 

1.10 

24 hours 

55 mln TFT 

NA 

48 hrs 

1 hourt 

NA 

1 10O"C 5.0 MPa 

1.5MPa/4.7kNlm 

NA 

020 

20.0 

213 

12 

12 
<SO"C 

<36°C 

NA 

NA 

Ftowable 

Space grade sealant 

Do* Coming' 96-083 Add(IOI) Translucent 9,500 56(A) 106 2 hours NA 1 h o u r « M20-C • ir.ii' •- -N - NA 2O0 12 <32"C NA Flowable. transparent - Chemical stability 

Dow Coming* SE 9168 

Don ComirlrfSE 9166 

Dew Coming' SE 9187 L 

Cond(1 pari) 

Cond(1 part) 

Cond(1 part) 

Grey 

TransJucemAArrme 

Paste 

63.000 

46(A) 

20(A) 

17(A) 

132 

104 

BrrtnTFT 

9mm TFT 

48 his 

48 hrs 

NA 

NA 

2 1 MPa 

1 6 MPa 

NA 

NA 230 

15 

IS 

<32°C 

t32°C 

UL94V0 

NA 

Controlled volatility Fasl lack-lree tme, high tensile strength 

Controlled volatility. Fasl tack Iree Une 

Dow Coming* SE 9168 

Don ComirlrfSE 9166 

Dew Coming' SE 9187 L 

Cond(1 pari) 

Cond(1 part) 

Cond(1 part) BlackiClearJWhite 1,100 

46(A) 

20(A) 

17(A) 1.00 9minTFT 48 hrs NA 0.3 MPa NA 230 12 <32"C UL94HB(hlack) Conuolled volatility. Fast lack-free hme Low viscosity 

Dow Corning® Protective Coatings 
MATERUU. NAME CURE SYSTEM 

( m i x i n g rat io) 

DwO»7>ino*3140 Cond(1 pail) 

Dow Coming' 1 -2577 
Dow Coming" 1 -2577 Low Voc 

Cond (i pari) 

Cond 11 pan) 
Dow Coming" 1 -2620 Low Voc 

Do* Coming* 1-4128 

Cond (1 pari) 

Addnoi) 
Dow Coming' 3-1944 

Dow Corning" 3-1953 

Cond (1 pari) 

Cond (1 pari) 

Dow Coming' 3-1965 

DowComwo* HC200O 

DowCornlno' SE9I87L 

Cond(l pari) 

Cond (1 part) 

Cond (1 parti 

Translucent 

Clear 

Clear 

Clear 

Clear 

Translucent 

Clear 

Clear 

Translucenl 

TranslucentVJhiie/Black 

VISCOSITY 
mPs.s 

33,030 

725 

1,250 

250 

460 

60.000 

350 

Speci f ic 
Gravity 

32(A) 

23 (D) 

25 (D) 

25(D) 

64(00) 

29(A) 

26 IA) 

no 
130 

1.100 

29(A) 

25(A) 

1 7 W 

103 

104 

0.88 

0.88 

037 

103 

0.99 

090 

101 

1.00 

70 mm 

20 mm 

20min 

20 mm 

NA 

13min 

10 mm 

5 mln 

15mm. 

9 mln 

72 his 

72 hrs 

72 his 

72 his 

NA 

24 hrs 

24 hrs 

24 hrs 

90 mln. 

0.5 his 

Heat Cure Time 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

20mlne>BS°C 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

U n p r i m e d A d h e s i o n 
Lap Shear (MPa) Peel 

S t r e n g t h (kN/m) 

5.9kN/m 

NA 

NA 

T h e r m a l C o n d u c t i v i t y 
(Watt a/meter-oegK) 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

0.3 MPa 

0.16 

0.18 

0.16 

0.18 

0.18 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Dielectr ic S t r e n g t h 
kV/mm 

175 

163 

134 

Shelf L i te 
m o n t h s 

12 

36 

36 

162 

220 

167 

161 

12 

24 

178 

330 

20.0 

12 

12 

t 3 2 ° C 

Flammable 

Flammable 

Flammable 

<32-C 

• 3 C C 

t 3 0 ° C 

• 30°C 

<32"C 

<32°C 

UUMil Spec 

ULMilSpec 

UUMilSpec 

UUMilSpec 

NA 

UL94V-0 

UL94V-0 

Ul.94 V-0 

NA 

UL94 

Elaslorneric coating, solventless 

Elasloplastlc; Solvent based resin 

Elasloplastic; OS fluid based resin 

Low viscosrty version ol DC I -2577 Low VOC 

Solvenllesscoating, heat cure 

High viscosity 

Heat accelarable. elaslomonc coaling 

Sprayable elaslorneric coaling 

Elastomeric coating, controlled volatility, low viscosity 

Elaslomonc titack or while cnationg  

Dow Corning® Thermally conductives 
CURE SYSTEM 
( m i x i n g ratio) 

VISCOSITY 
mPa.* 

Specif ic 
Gravity 

Pot Lite at RT or 
Tack Free Time 

R o o m Temp 
Cure Time 

Heal Cure Time U n p r i m e d A d h e s i o n 
Lap Shear (MPa) 

Thermal C o n d u c t i v i t y 
(WartS/meter-degK) 

Dielectr ic S t r e n g t h 
kV/mm 

Shelf Life 

m o n t h s 
A g e n c y L i s t i n g 

Dow C-mino* M 1 7 3 

Do* Ccming* 1-4174 

Do* Commg' 3-36001 SE 4410 

Add (1 pan) 

Add (1 part) 

Add (1:1) 

Grey 

Grey 

Grey 

56000 

58.000 

4,700 

92(A) 

92(A) 

87 (A| 

270 

271 

213 

NA 

NA 

24 hour* 

NA 

NA 

NA 

90 mm O 100-C 

BO mln « 10CTC 

1 hour » 100-C 

4 4 

40 

NA 

190 

190 

077 

167 

1B.7 

260 

6 

6 

12 

<5"C 

<5*C 

e 3 2 X 

NA 

NA 

ULB4V-1 

Rapid heal cure; high thermal conductivity adhesive 

SameasDCi-H73adhesive. iviih spacer beads 

Setl-pnming. long put life, excellent flow ancapsuianl 

Dow Commg" 1 -9226' SE 4400 

Dow Commg' SE 4468 

Add (1:1) 

Cond(1 pan) 

Gray 

Hhti 
50.000 

19,000 

66(A) 

78(A) 

213 

239 

16 hours 

4 min TFT 

NA 

46 hours 

1 hour ( 

NA 

1 100"C 21 

14 

074 

Laj 
250 

130 

12 

12 

<40°C 

«32"C 

NA 

NA 

Semi-flowable, long pot lile 2-pan adhesive 

Onepartmoislurecuro.BowaBla.lnst tack-lreetrne 

Dow Coming' SE 9184 

Dow Commg* SE 4402 

Dow Coming* SE 4445 

Cond (1 part) 

Add(1 part) 

Add (1:1) 

WNl 
Gray 

Grey 

Paste 

34.CO0 

14,050 

72 (AJ 

74(A) 

57 (P) 

222 

216 

236 

2ffflnTFT 

NA 

6 hrs 

43 hours 

NA 

MA 

NA 

30 min • 

30 mini 

( I50°C 

( 120"C 

t f 
33 

NA 

034 

092 

134 

200 

260 

50 

7 

8 

6 

<2S*C 

<10°C 

«32°C 

UL84V-0 

NA 

UL94V-0 

One part moisture cure, flowable. last tack-lrae time 

Controlled volatility adhesive 

Thermally conductive gal 

Dow Corning' SE 4490 

Dow Coming' SC 102 

Dow Coming" 3-6652 " 

CcmpourKl 

Catipound 

Add|1:1) 

While 

IMme 

Grey 

500000 

Non-How 

39,423 

NA 

NA 

12(A) 

2.62 

237 

270 

NA 

NA 

2 hours 

NA 

NA 

24 hours 

NA 

NA 

thour I I60°C 

NA 

NA 

NA 

1.71 

080 

1.71 

360 

21.7 

14.1 

n 

24 

6 

• 32"C 

<32"C 

<30°C 

NA 

NA 

NA 

High thermal conductivity compound 

Moderate thermal conductivity compoud 

1 h ixol ropic gap fi llor 

D o » C o m i n g * 3 - 6 6 5 5 " Add (1:1) Grey 12,190 12(A) 2.70 2 hours 24 hours 1 hour I IGO'C NA t.71 113 6 < 30°C NA Good flow, high thermal conductivity gap filler 

Dow Corningf Primers 
n tfenveil Imm latirnlir> irdpsDrAirdbckDn D i » C v r w ^ M m i i m s * • n i u f tH H ryptzjlctv • I lha [ITHII.I:! v pkMjft". tal EWaVbOrU'-J H. .J,it; 

DowCommo" 120O OS Colorless lidiiid Voiauesllcixanns 

R a a h Point 

•c 
VOC 

OA 
Susbtrales 

DowComrng* 1200 Clear/Red 

Dow Corrung' 1205 Clear 

PfefM 

Miituro 

13 746 

13 861 

AH 

Mcsl plastics 

Dow Corning® Cleaning Fluids 
MATERIAL NAME C O L O U R VISCOSITY Specif ic F l a s h Dry ing Rate 

OS* 20 Clear 100 

OS 120 Clear 0.65 

082 

0.77 

34 

-4 

PA 

Aceione 

The full lis! Ol Our product range is available on Ihe latest version of Our CD-ROM: "Discover Dow Corning Eleclronics". Data Sheels and other product and company information can be located at www .dowcorning c o r n Visit www.dowcorning.com/Electronics lo order your free Electronics CD. 

http://www.dowcorning.com/Electronics

